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Trucker Huss is pleased to announce that Best Lawyers® has recognized 

13 of our lawyers:  ten have been included in the 2024 edition of The 

Best Lawyers in America® and three have been named to the 2024 

Best Lawyers: Ones to Watch® list.

Since it was first published in 1983, Best Lawyers® has become highly 

regarded by many as a definitive guide to legal excellence. Recognition 

in Best Lawyers® is widely regarded by both clients and legal profession-

als as a significant honor, conferred on a lawyer by his or her peers. Best 

Lawyers® has published its list for more than four decades, earning the 

respect of the legal profession, the media, and the public as a highly 

reliable, unbiased source of legal referrals. 

Lawyers on the Best Lawyers® list are divided by geographic region and 

practice areas. They are then reviewed by their peers based on profes-

sional expertise and undergo an authentication process to ensure they 

are in current practice and in good standing. 

Trucker Huss congratulates the following lawyers named to the 2024 

Best Lawyers in America® list and Best Lawyers: Ones to Watch® —  

see page 2.
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BULLETINSPECIALIZED TALENT & EXPERTISE  
TO SOLVE THE MOST COMPLEX  
OR STRAIGHTFORWARD  
CLIENT CHALLENGES. 

With more than 30 legal professionals 
practicing solely in employee benefits 
law, Trucker Huss is one of the largest 
employee benefits specialty law firms  
in the country. Our in-depth knowledge 
and breadth of experience on all issues 
confronting employee benefit plans  
and their sponsors, fiduciaries and 
service providers, translate into real- 
world, practical solutions for our clients. 

A DIVERSE CLIENT BASE. We represent 
some of the country’s largest com
panies and union sponsored and Taft- 
Hartley trust funds. We also represent 
mid-sized and smaller employers, 
benefits consultants and other service 
providers, including law firms,  
accountants and insurance brokers.

PERSONAL ATTENTION AND SERVICE, 
AND A COLLABORATIVE APPROACH. 
Since its founding in 1980, Trucker Huss 
has built its reputation on providing 
accurate, responsive and personal 
service. The Firm has grown in part 
through referrals from our many 
satisfied clients, including other law 
firms with which we often partner on a 
strategic basis to solve client challenges.

NATIONALLY-RECOGNIZED.  
Our attorneys serve as officers and 
governing board members to the 
country’s premier employee benefits 
industry associations, and routinely 
write for their publications and speak  
at their conferences.
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The Trucker  Huss Benefits Report is published monthly to provide our clients and friends with information on recent  
legal developments and other current issues in employee benefits. Back issues of Benefits Report are posted on the  
Trucker  Huss web site (www.truckerhuss.com). 

Editor:  Nicholas J. White, nwhite @ truckerhuss.com

In response to new IRS rules of practice, we inform you that any federal tax information contained in this writing cannot  
be used for the purpose of avoiding tax-related penalties or promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any  
tax-related matters in this Benefits Report. 
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Scott E. Galbreath
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law

R. Bradford Huss
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law and  
Litigation–ERISA

Clarissa A. Kang
Litigation–ERISA

Kevin Nolt
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law

Dylan D. Rudolph 
Litigation–ERISA

Sarah K. Bowen 
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law
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(ERISA) Law 
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Trucker Huss congratulates the following lawyers named to the 2024 Best Lawyers in America® list 

Robert F. Schwartz 
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law

Charles A. Storke 
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law 

Nicholas J. White 
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law 

Joseph C. Faucher 
Litigation–ERISA	

Mia Butzbaugh 
Employee Benefits 
(ERISA) Law
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eloh@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8056

Brian D. Murray 
bmurray@truckerhuss.com
213-537-1019

Kevin E. Nolt
knolt@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8017

Yatindra Pandya
ypandya@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8063

Barbara P. Pletcher 
bpletcher@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8040

Mary E. Powell 
mpowell@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8006

Catherine L. Reagan
creagan@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8037

Dylan D. Rudolph
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415-277-8028

Robert F. Schwartz
rschwartz@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8008

Charles A. Storke
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Joelle Tavan
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415-277-8030

Jennifer Truong
jtruong@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8072

Nicholas J. White
nwhite@truckerhuss.com
213-537-1018
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Jenna McHenry
jmchenry@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8020

Susan Quintanar 
squintanar@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8069

Jahiz Noel Agard
jagard@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8022

Sarah Bowen
sbowen@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8059

Mia Butzbaugh
mbutzbaugh@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8073

Adrine A. Cargill
acargill@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8012

Nicolas D. Deguines
ndeguines@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8009

Joseph C. Faucher 
jfaucher@truckerhuss.com
213-537-1017

Scott E. Galbreath 
sgalbreath@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8080

Angel Garrett 
agarrett@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8066 

Robert R. Gower 
rgower@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8002 

Alaina C. Harwood
aharwood@truckerhuss.com
(415) 277‑8047

R. Bradford Huss
bhuss@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8007

Zachary T. Isenhour
zisenhour@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8005

Ryan Kadevari
rkadevari@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8011

Clarissa A. Kang
ckang@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8014

Sarah Kanter
skanter@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8053

T. Katuri Kaye 
kkaye@truckerhuss.com
415-277-8064
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